

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Re-constitution of Departmental Promotion Committee for promotion of officials/Class-IV employees of the J&K Secretariat (Subordinate) Service (upto the level of Head Assistant).

Government Order No. 2070-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:11.12.2024

In partial modification of Government Order No. 585-JK (GAD) of 2024 dated 12.02.2024, it is hereby ordered that the composition of the Departmental Promotion Committee for considering the promotion of members of the J&K Secretariat (Subordinate) Service upto the level of Head Assistants and for conducting the type test of eligible Matriculate Class-IV employees of the J&K Secretariat (Subordinate) Service, for promotion to the posts of Junior Assistants, shall be as under:

Shri. Rohit Sharma, JKAS Chairman
 Additional Secretary to the Government,
 General Administration Department.

2. Shri. Vivek Phonsa, JKAS Member Additional Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department.

3. Shri. Shakeeb Arsallan, JKAS **Member** Under Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

4. Smt. Urvi Singh, JKAS
Under Secretary to the Government,
General Administration Department.

..... Member Secretary

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Dated:11.12.2024

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. GAD-ESTB/160/2022-09-GAD

Copy to:

1. Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

3. Director Finance, General Administration Department.

- 4. Shri. Vivek Phonsa, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department.
- 5. Shri. Shakeeb Arsallan, JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, GAD.
- 6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, GAD.
- 7. P.A. to Additional Secretary to the Government, GAD (Establishment).
- 8. Government Order/Stock files/Website, GAD. "Hindi & Urdu versions shall follow."

(Urvi Singh) JKAS

11.12.2024

Under Secretary to the Government

11/12 / NL